

ORD# 1226-2013, DIVISION OF WATER
AZELDA AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1164, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100042
BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/1/13

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Beheler Excavating, Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr, Columbus, OH 43207			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	207	TEMP. SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	10,000	10,000	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	253	TEMP. PAVEMENT	2247	SY	25	56,175	0.01	0.01	0.02	44.94	2.50	2.50	5.00	11,235.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	11,235.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	8447	SY	5	42,235	0.00	2.00	2.00	16,894.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	16,894.00	1.25	0.75	2.00	16,894.00
4	259	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I WITHOUT HEAT WELD	573	CY	235	134,655	150.00	66.00	216.00	123,768.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	171,900.00	125.00	75.00	200.00	114,600.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA	29	CY	435	12,615	125.00	140.00	265.00	7,685.00	149.00	153.00	302.00	8,758.00	175.00	150.00	325.00	9,425.00
6	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	76	CY	500	38,000	150.00	182.00	332.00	25,232.00	150.00	110.00	260.00	19,760.00	200.00	150.00	350.00	26,600.00
7	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC	18	CY	75	1,350	20.00	5.00	25.00	450.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	900.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	1,800.00
8	407	TACK COAT	1267	GA L	3	3,801	1.00	1.30	2.30	2,914.10	1.75	0.50	2.25	2,850.75	1.75	0.75	2.50	3,167.50
9	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE	294	CY	225	66,150	125.00	47.00	172.00	50,568.00	137.00	26.00	163.00	47,922.00	100.00	80.00	180.00	52,920.00
10	608	CONCRETE WALK	14888	SF	10	148,880	2.00	3.00	5.00	74,440.00	2.25	2.25	4.50	66,996.00	4.00	3.50	7.50	111,660.00
11	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	17	EA	200	3,400	100.00	100.00	200.00	3,400.00	190.00	25.00	215.00	3,655.00	150.00	125.00	275.00	4,675.00
12	608	CURB RAMPS	16	EA	600	9,600	50.00	250.00	300.00	4,800.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	960.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	8,000.00
13	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	6	LF	200	1,200	5.00	20.00	25.00	150.00	18.00	18.00	36.00	216.00	35.00	25.00	60.00	360.00
14	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	24	LF	100	2,400	5.00	20.00	25.00	600.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	960.00	30.00	35.00	65.00	1,560.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	50,000	50,000	0.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	0.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00
16	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	2,000	2,000	500.00	1,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	6642	SY	3	19,926	1.00	3.00	4.00	26,568.00	1.50	0.87	2.37	15,741.54	0.50	3.75	4.25	28,228.50
18	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13	LF	200	2,600	100.00	600.00	700.00	9,100.00	131.00	210.00	341.00	4,433.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	3,250.00
19	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10210	LF	95	969,950	29.00	54.00	83.00	847,430.00	29.43	41.66	71.09	725,828.90	50.00	30.00	80.00	816,800.00
20	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2412	LF	80	192,960	28.50	54.00	82.50	198,990.00	23.84	40.16	64.00	154,368.00	40.00	55.00	95.00	229,140.00
21	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	60	CY	125	7,500	65.00	5.00	70.00	4,200.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	3,000.00	75.00	5.00	80.00	4,800.00
22	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCR. OR DECR.*	4034	LBS	3	10,085	0.25	0.25	0.50	2,017.00	0.25	0.25	0.50	2,017.00	0.75	0.25	1.00	4,034.00
23	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	10	EA	1,300	13,000	1,000.00	300.00	1,300.00	13,000.00	921.00	250.00	1,171.00	11,710.00	700.00	400.00	1,100.00	11,000.00
24	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	38	EA	950	36,100	700.00	200.00	900.00	34,200.00	635.00	200.00	835.00	31,730.00	500.00	350.00	850.00	32,300.00
25	803	16"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	4	EA	7,500	30,000	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	4,300.00	17,200.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	6,100.00	24,400.00
26	803	16"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1	EA	6,000	6,000	2,250.00	4,950.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	2,100.00	1,800.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
27	805*	CURB BOXES*	371	EA	100	37,100	20.00	5.00	25.00	9,275.00	30.00	50.00	80.00	29,680.00	8.00	7.00	15.00	5,565.00
28	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	2	EA	2,000	4,000	750.00	675.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	504.00	1,100.00	1,604.00	3,208.00	700.00	600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
29	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	26	EA	1,800	46,800	300.00	325.00	625.00	16,250.00	195.00	650.00	845.00	21,970.00	700.00	500.00	1,200.00	31,200.00
30	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	34	EA	2,500	85,000	400.00	775.00	1,175.00	39,950.00	367.00	1,128.00	1,495.00	50,830.00	875.00	875.00	1,750.00	59,500.00
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	181	EA	1,000	181,000	200.00	355.00	555.00	100,455.00	145.00	675.00	820.00	148,420.00	570.00	555.00	1,125.00	203,625.00
32	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	128	EA	1,500	192,000	300.00	825.00	1,125.00	144,000.00	235.00	1,185.00	1,420.00	181,760.00	925.00	925.00	1,850.00	236,800.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 8" WATER LINE	4	EA	3,000	12,000	100.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	250.00	1,800.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	725.00	725.00	1,450.00	5,800.00
34	809	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATED	1	EA	1,000	1,000	500.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	850.00	1,350.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	30	EA	2,800	84,000	1,500.00	800.00	2,300.00	69,000.00	1,235.00	350.00	1,585.00	47,550.00	925.00	925.00	1,850.00	55,500.00
36	810*	18" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS*	1	EA	500	500	400.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	365.00	100.00	465.00	465.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
37	811*	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	171	CY	35	5,985	0.00	35.00	35.00	5,985.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	342.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,710.00
38	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL (TEMP. DRIVEWAY)	100	CY	75	7,500	18.00	2.00	20.00	2,000.00	6.00	6.00	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	2,000.00
39	816	2" WATER LINE, ABANDONED	2	EA	1,000	2,000	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	225.00	225.00	450.00	900.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Beheler Excavating , Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr, Columbus, OH 43207			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
40	816	1" WATER LINE, ABANDONED	1	EA	750	750	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	50.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	500	2,500	300.00	200.00	500.00	2,500.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	2,500.00	350.00	400.00	750.00	3,750.00
42	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	20,000	20,000	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
43	SPEC	HEAT WELD	205	SY	300	61,500	0.00	70.00	70.00	14,350.00	4.00	40.00	44.00	9,020.00	0.00	44.00	44.00	9,020.00
44	SPEC	CRACK SEAL, HOT APPLIED	13666	LF	2	27,332	0.40	0.40	0.80	10,932.80	0.40	0.40	0.80	10,932.80	0.50	0.50	1.00	13,666.00
45	SPEC	2" WATER TUBING & FITTINGS	85	LF	200	17,000	25.00	45.00	70.00	5,950.00	29.00	102.00	131.00	11,135.00	20.00	15.00	35.00	2,975.00
46	SPEC	TREE PROTECTION BARRICADE	27	EA	100	2,700	25.00	75.00	100.00	2,700.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	2,700.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	6,750.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,661,249.00				\$1,984,048.84				\$2,005,797.99				\$2,229,660.00
	Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$266,124.90				\$198,404.89				\$200,579.80				\$222,966.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,927,373.90				\$2,182,453.73				\$2,206,377.79				\$2,452,626.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-25.45%				-24.63%				-16.22%
Proposed Subs C.C. ? (Pgs. 6-7)									yes		No; C&J Beheler Truck. & Eagle Tapping not C.C.				No; ABK Services not C.C.			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)										31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)			30-0160262 (exp. 1/10/15, MAJ)			31-4214570 (exp. 12/20/14, MAJ)		
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)									yes					yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)									yes					yes				yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)									yes					yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)									Ohio Farmers Insurance Company					American Contractors Indemnity Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

ORD# 1226-2013, DIVISION OF WATER
 AZELDA AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1164, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100042
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/1/13

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Company 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	207	TEMP. SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	10,000	10,000	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	253	TEMP. PAVEMENT	2247	SY	25	56,175	0.01	0.09	0.10	224.70	5.00	3.00	8.00	17,976.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	8447	SY	5	42,235	0.00	1.80	1.80	15,204.60	1.00	1.00	2.00	16,894.00
4	259	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I WITHOUT HEAT WELD	573	CY	235	134,655	100.00	45.00	145.00	83,085.00	156.00	104.00	260.00	148,980.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA	29	CY	435	12,615	100.00	150.00	250.00	7,250.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	17,400.00
6	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	76	CY	500	38,000	100.00	200.00	300.00	22,800.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	38,000.00
7	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC	18	CY	75	1,350	15.00	5.00	20.00	360.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	900.00
8	407	TACK COAT	1267	GA L	3	3,801	1.00	1.70	2.70	3,420.90	2.00	1.00	3.00	3,801.00
9	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE	294	CY	225	66,150	140.00	35.00	175.00	51,450.00	102.00	68.00	170.00	49,980.00
10	608	CONCRETE WALK	14888	SF	10	148,880	2.00	3.25	5.25	78,162.00	4.00	3.00	7.00	104,216.00
11	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	17	EA	200	3,400	100.00	100.00	200.00	3,400.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	4,250.00
12	608	CURB RAMPS	16	EA	600	9,600	10.00	40.00	50.00	800.00	270.00	180.00	450.00	7,200.00
13	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	6	LF	200	1,200	5.00	25.00	30.00	180.00	180.00	120.00	300.00	1,800.00
14	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	24	LF	100	2,400	5.00	30.00	35.00	840.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	2,400.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	50,000	50,000	0.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
16	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	2,000	2,000	500.00	1,100.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	6642	SY	3	19,926	2.00	5.25	7.25	48,154.50	4.00	3.00	7.00	46,494.00
18	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13	LF	200	2,600	35.00	365.00	400.00	5,200.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	7,800.00
19	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10210	LF	95	969,950	40.00	67.00	107.00	1,092,470.00	55.00	37.00	92.00	939,320.00
20	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2412	LF	80	192,960	35.00	70.00	105.00	253,260.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	217,080.00
21	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	60	CY	125	7,500	70.00	5.00	75.00	4,500.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	3,000.00
22	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCR. OR DECR.*	4034	LBS	3	10,085	0.90	0.10	1.00	4,034.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	4,034.00
23	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	10	EA	1,300	13,000	850.00	850.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	720.00	480.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
24	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	38	EA	950	36,100	650.00	475.00	1,125.00	42,750.00	480.00	320.00	800.00	30,400.00
25	803	16"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	4	EA	7,500	30,000	2,000.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
26	803	16"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1	EA	6,000	6,000	2,000.00	2,635.00	4,635.00	4,635.00	3,300.00	2,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
27	805*	CURB BOXES*	371	EA	100	37,100	23.00	2.00	25.00	9,275.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	3,710.00
28	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	2	EA	2,000	4,000	1,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
29	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	26	EA	1,800	46,800	750.00	50.00	800.00	20,800.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	26,000.00
30	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	34	EA	2,500	85,000	750.00	450.00	1,200.00	40,800.00	780.00	520.00	1,300.00	44,200.00
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	181	EA	1,000	181,000	250.00	450.00	700.00	126,700.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	181,000.00
32	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	128	EA	1,500	192,000	250.00	850.00	1,100.00	140,800.00	780.00	520.00	1,300.00	166,400.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 8" WATER LINE	4	EA	3,000	12,000	250.00	1,650.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
34	809	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATED	1	EA	1,000	1,000	1,400.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	30	EA	2,800	84,000	1,400.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	75,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
36	810*	18" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS*	1	EA	500	500	60.00	360.00	420.00	420.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	50.00
37	811*	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	171	CY	35	5,985	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,710.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	855.00
38	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL (TEMP. DRIVEWAY)	100	CY	75	7,500	15.00	5.00	20.00	2,000.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	1,000.00
39	816	2" WATER LINE, ABANDONED	2	EA	1,000	2,000	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Company 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
40	816	1" WATER LINE, ABANDONED	1	EA	750	750	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	500	2,500	350.00	350.00	700.00	3,500.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	2,500.00
42	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	20,000	20,000	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
43	SPEC	HEAT WELD	205	SY	300	61,500	5.00	28.00	33.00	6,765.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	18,450.00
44	SPEC	CRACK SEAL, HOT APPLIED	13666	LF	2	27,332	1.00	0.05	1.05	14,349.30	0.60	0.40	1.00	13,666.00
45	SPEC	2" WATER TUBING & FITTINGS	85	LF	200	17,000	50.00	0.00	50.00	4,250.00	45.00	30.00	75.00	6,375.00
46	SPEC	TREE PROTECTION BARRICADE	27	EA	100	2,700	10.00	40.00	50.00	1,350.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	2,700.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,661,249.00				\$2,271,000.00				\$2,383,531.00
	Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$266,124.90				\$227,100.00				\$238,353.10
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,927,373.90				\$2,498,100.00				\$2,621,884.10
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-14.66%				-10.44%
Proposed Subs C.C. ? (Pgs. 6-7)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)										31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)				20-1643186 (exp. 4/12/15, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)										yes				yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)										Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America